
 
 

Salina Region SCCA ~ October 21, 2018 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 
 

Class Driver Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
BS • Jim Hund 1 Cadillac CTS D.N.F. D.N.F. 67.051+1 58.401+1 49.954+2 53.954  
BS  Jim Gillett 51 Corvette FRC 56.812 69.826+2 55.477+2 54.719 52.777+2 54.719  
BS  Loren Pepperd 63 Honda S2000 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 115.132 D.N.F. 115.132  
CS • Ryan Redenbaugh 86 BMW Z3 51.992 57.080 54.882 54.585 56.011 51.992  
CS  Richard Thompson 186 BMW Z3 59.617 57.616 56.650 56.263 55.363 55.363  
DS • Rob Dinwiddie 83 Mini Cooper S 53.966 D.N.F. D.N.F. 52.017+1 D.N.F. 53.966  
ES • Rocky Entriken 4 Mazda Miata 54.054 53.722 53.614 51.687 51.165+1 51.687  
ES  Henry Brillhart 48 Mazda Miata 54.505 54.089 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 54.089  
ES  Colton Maxwell 42 Mazda Miata 56.787 55.784 54.851+1 54.171+1 52.723+1 54.723  
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 Mazda Miata 55.764+2 53.848 D.N.F. 53.878+1 54.171 53.848  
FS • John LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 51.930 50.542 51.652 50.651 49.318 49.318  
FS  Matthew Polzin 41 Mustang GT 55.287 53.407+1 53.148 52.357 51.940 51.940  
FSL • Ann LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 59.615 56.439 54.107 53.259+1 52.715 52.715  
GS • Kyle Edwards 88 Ford Focus ST 51.010 51.875 53.508+2 50.914 49.775 49.775 PAX 
HS • Monte Rans 52 Mini Cooper 52.902 54.134 52.175 51.886 51.590 51.590  
HS  Don Herrick 8 Ford Fiesta ST D.N.F. 51.775 53.823 52.416+1 52.022 51.775  
STR • Tyler Naden 67 Mazda Miata 50.237 50.284 50.164 49.139 52.611 49.139 FFTD 
STR  Michael Mace 86 Honda S2000 51.992 50.022+1 48.895+1 49.638+2 48.839+2 50.895  
STO8 • Nathan Lloyd 15 Mercedes-Benz SLK32 66.220 59.310+1 55.632+3 56.512+1 54.756 54.756  
STO8  John Mace 5 Mercedes-Benz SLK32 54.238+2 54.656+2 D.N.F. 55.286 D.N.F. 55.286  
STO6 • Brian Hardeman 41 BMW Z3 57.649 55.071 53.638 54.556 54.855 53.638  
STO6 • John Ramsey 94 Honda Civic 56.008 55.133+1 54.046+2 52.189+2 54.658+1 56.008  
STO6  Kenneth Hay 33 Nissan 68.510 60.813 63.423 57.566 D.N.S. 57.566  
STO6  Keegen Mould 19 BMW 325i 69.677 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 75.493+1 69.677  
CAMC • Dennis Smith 6 Mustang Cobra 54.824 53.963 51.902 50.925 49.527+1 50.925  
CAMCL • Nancy Smith 9 Mustang Cobra 53.637 52.729 53.239 53.080+1 52.073 52.073 FL 
CAMS • Mason Libby 62 Corvette 58.798 57.050 55.153 53.060 60.672 53.060  
CAMT • Robert Clapp 81 Camaro Z-28 53.994 51.010 51.930 50.756 D.N.F. 50.756  
CAMT  Ken Kennedy 80 Camaro 57.156 54.303 55.546 53.219 59.908 53.219  
CAMT  Robert Lambert 11 Plymouth GTX 52.614+4 D.N.F. 54.760 56.624+4 53.345+1 54.760  
SMF • J.D. Baughman 89 Chevrolet Cobalt LS 53.572 51.367 54.546 53.318+1 49.315 49.315  
SMF  Heath Helmick 77 Ford Focus ST 54.239 52.137 50.661+2 50.574 50.383+1 50.574  
SMF  Jacob DeWitt 37 Ford Focus ST 56.123 54.114 54.337 53.522 52.548+1 53.522  
AM • Artt Mann 72 Dwarfmann 60.531 D.N.F. 63.958+1 53.867 54.126 53.867  
FSAE • Brett Cook 6 Powercat Ocelot 46.786 48.355 45.709+1 46.362 45.157 45.157 FTD 
FSAE • Daniel Rowland 26 Powercat Ocelot 50.352 48.691+1 47.493 46.017 46.861 46.017  
FSAE  Jake Phillips 93 Powercat Cougar 64.668 58.129 60.824 56.009 66.426 56.009  
FSAE  Devin Wright 193 Powercat Cougar 74.331 D.N.F. 72.301 60.339 56.474 56.474  
FSAE  James Berry 2 Powercat Ocelot 79.968 D.N.F. 68.012 76.388 64.542 64.542  
KM • Chad Stoughton 1 CRG PIERacing E-Kart 47.545+1 47.564 51.323 52.737 45.481 45.481  

• = Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FFTD – Fast Fender        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 
 

 
 
 
 



~~~ Octoberfast 29 • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index PAX 

Kyle Edwards GS 49.775 *0.786  39.123 
John LaRandeau FS 49.318 *0.797  39.306 
Monte Rans HS 51.590 *0.781  40.291 
Don Herrick HS 51.775 *0.781  40.436 
Tyler Naden STR 49.139 *0.823  40.441 
Rocky Entriken ES 51.687 *0.787  40.677 
Robert Clapp CAMT 50.756 *0.807  40.960 
J.D. Baughman SMF 49.315 *0.839  41.375 
Matthew Polzin FS 51.940 *0.797  41.396 
Dennis Smith CAMC 50.925 *0.816  41.554 
Ryan Redenbaugh CS 51.992 *0.805  41.853 
Michael Mace STR 50.895 *0.823  41.886 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 52.715 *0.797  42.013 
Chad Stoughton KM 45.481 *0.928  42.206 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 53.848 *0.787  42.378 
Heath Helmick SMF 50.574 *0.839  42.431 
Nancy Smith CAMCL 52.073 *0.816  42.491 
Henry Brillhart ES 54.089 *0.787  42.568 
Brian Hardeman STO6 53.638 *0.795  42.642 
Rob Dinwiddie DS 53.966 *0.794  42.849 
Ken Kennedy CAMT 53.219 *0.807  42.947 
Colton Maxwell ES 54.723 *0.787  43.067 
Brett Cook FSAE 45.157 *0.958  43.260 
Jim Hund BS 53.954 *0.808  43.594 
Nathan Lloyd STO8 54.756 *0.798  43.695 
Daniel Rowland FSAE 46.017 *0.958  44.084 
Mason Libby CAMS 53.060 *0.831  44.092 
John Mace STO8 55.286 *0.798  44.118 
Robert Lambert SAMT 54.760 *0.807  44.191 
Jim Gillett BS 54.719 *0.808  44.213 
John Ramsey STO6 56.008 *0.795  44.526 
Richard Thompson CS 55.363 *0.805  44.567 
Jacob DeWitt SMF 53.522 *0.839  44.905 
Kenneth Hay STO6 57.566 *0.795  45.765 
Jake Phillips FSAE 56.009 *0.958  53.656 
Artt Mann AM 53.867 *1.000  53.867 
Devin Wright FSAE 56.474 *0.958  54.102 
Keegen Mould STO6 69.677 *0.795  55.393 
James Berry FSAE 64.542 *0.958  61.831 
Loren Pepperd BS 115.132 *0.808  93.026 

 


